GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1195
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2011

REGIONAL OFFICES OF ICAI
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places where Regional Offices of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAIl) are presently located;
(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more regional offices and also Centre of Excellence in various parts of the country;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which such centres are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(a): Presently, Regional Offices of Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAIl) are located at Mumbai, Chennai, Kolkata, Kanpur
and Delhi.

(b) & (c): The Centres and regional offices of ICAl are set up by the Institute and not the Government. However, ICAl has informed that
at present, there is no proposal for setting up of more Regional Offices under consideration of the Institute. The Institute plans to set up
Centres of Excellence at Jaipur, Bangaluru, Chennai, Greater Noida, Mohali, Bhubaneswar, Panaji and Aurangabad in addition to the
Centre already set up at Hyderabad.

(d): No time frame for the purpose has been fixed by the Institute.
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